

CS No. 847/17

ADITYA VIR SINGH VS NIIT TECHNOLOGIES LTD

15.07.2017

Present: Sh. Shashank Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Meghna Kar, counsel for defendant.

Fresh V/N filed on behalf of defendant. It be taken on record.

Counsel for defendant has submitted that defendant has been served by Speed Post at its Noida address on 10.07.2017 and that defendant has vacated its Kalkaji address. Heard.

Let WS be filed by defendant within 30 days from date of service with copy to plaintiff.

Let replication if any be filed by plaintiff on NDOH with advance copy to defendant.

Be put up for filing of replication, if any, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues and reply and arguments on interim application for **19.09.2017**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
15.07.2017