

CS No. 847/17

Aditya Vir Singh Vs NIIT Technologies Ltd.

01.12.2017

Present: Sh. Shashank Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Sneha Lata, proxy counsel for Ms. Meghna Kark,
counsel for defendant.

WS alongwith certain documents, reply to application U/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC and an application u/sec 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing of WS has been filed on behalf of defendant on 20.09.2017.

Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he will file reply to the aforesaid application on NDOH with advance copy to defendant.
Heard.

Be put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on **17.02.2018**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

01.12.2017