

CS No. 847/17

Aditya Vir Singh @ Aditya Singh Vs. NIIT Technologies Ltd.

05.05.2018

Present: Sh. Shashank Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Meghna, counsel for defendant.

An application for waiver of cost has been filed by defendant on 04.05.2018. Copy supplied.

Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that plaintiff does not wish to file any reply to the application and is not opposing the application. Heard. In view of submissions made by counsel for plaintiff and in view of contents of the application, application of defendant is allowed and cost is reduced to Rs. 4,000/-. Counsel for defendant has submitted that she will pay the cost on NDOH.

Part arguments on application of plaintiff U/sec 39 of Specific Relief Act addressed by respective counsels heard. During course of arguments, counsel for defendant submitted that she will call AR for defendant for further arguments on the application. Heard. Be put up for payment of cost of Rs. 4,000/- by defendant and for remaining arguments on aforesaid application on **12.07.2018**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

05.05.2018