

CS No. 847/17

Aditya Vir Singh @ Aditya Singh Vs. NIIT Technologies Ltd.

12.07.2018

Present: Sh. Shashank Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Meghana Kar, counsel for defendant with AR
Mrs. Sonika Jain.

Counsel for defendant has submitted that cost of Rs. 4,000/- shall be paid to plaintiff positively on NDOH.

Replication alongwith certain documents filed by counsel for plaintiff. Advance copy is already stated to have been supplied to counsel for defendant.

Further part arguments on application of plaintiff U/sec 39 of Specific Relief Act addressed by respective counsels heard.

During course of arguments, counsel for defendant has submitted that on NDOH, affidavit of AR shall be filed with regard to calculation as to what amount is exactly due from plaintiff and how for the purpose of transfer of car in question with advance copy to counsel for plaintiff. Heard.

Be put up for remaining arguments on the afore-said application for **20.09.2018**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
12.07.2018