

CS No. 847 / 17

Aditya Vir Singh @ Aditya Singh Vs. NIIT Technologies Ltd.

20.09.2018

Present: None for plaintiff.
Ms. Meghna Kar, counsel for defendant with AR.

Affidavit in support of WS filed by counsel for defendant. Counsel for defendant has submitted that inadvertently WS was filed by defendant without supporting affidavit. She has submitted that she will supply copy of the same to plaintiff shortly. Heard.

Affidavit of AR for defendant filed by counsel for defendant mentioning calculation with regard to amount due from plaintiff with spare copy for plaintiff. Let it be supplied to plaintiff/counsel for plaintiff during course of the day as and when they appear before court.

Be put up for remaining arguments on application U/sec 39 of Specific Relief Act on **07.12.2018**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

20.09.2018